www.unisel.edu.my



24 October 2016

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Suriani Abu Bakar

Department of Physics Faculty of Science and Mathematics Universiti Pendidikan Sultan Idris 35900 Tg. Malim Perak, MALAYSIA

Dr,

INVITATION AS EXPERT CONSULTANT FOR POSTER PRESENTATION JUDGING SCHEME IN THE INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON LIFE SCIENCES REVOLUTION 2016 (ICLSR 2016)

The above matter is kindly referred.

We are pleased to invite you to the **International Conference on Life Sciences Revolution 2016 (ICLSR 2016)** scheduled to be held between **29th November 2016 to 30th November 2016** in Shah Alam, Malaysia. The conference will be held at the **Concorde Hotel, Shah Alam, Malaysia** in order to educate the participants on the utilization of Life Sciences revolution and convergence with engineering for sustainable development in industrial biotechnology particularly. In addition, the conference is hoped to act as a forum for discussion to strengthen the role of partnership and networking in life sciences convergence at national and international arena.

The themes of the conference will be on the following topics:

'Building skill and multidisciplinary workforce for the life sciences industry through STEM education, research and innovation'

Your expertise and experience in nanotechnology will be an excellent addition to our programme. It is a great pleasure to invite you to this conference as an expert consultant for the poster presentation. The evaluation will take place after the opening ceremony. Therefore, you're most welcome to join the opening ceremony.

INSTITUT BIO-IT SELANGOR, UNISEL INSTITUTE OF BIO-IT SELANGOR, UNISEL Level 4, Satellite Building, Shah Alam Campus, A7/A, Seksyen 7, 40000 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: +603 55223728/3427 Fax: +603 55139143



Wholly Owned By Selangor State Government

We look forward for a favorable reply from you soonest. Kindly contact the organizer at <u>iclsr2016@gmail.com</u> or please call directly to +603 5522 3428 should you have further queries or need any additional information on the conference.

We look forward to your presence and guidance.

Thank you.

Yours Faithfully,

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Salina Muhamad Director of Management Committee International Conference on Life Sciences Revolution 2016 (ICLSR 2016) Universiti Selangor